

Issue date:	
Expiry date: Certificate identity number	

12 April 2021 11 April 2024 10353587 Original approval(s): AS 9100 - 12 April 2012

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## AALBERTS SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES SAS

4 rue du Marchois, 02604 VILLERS-COTTERETS, France

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## AS 9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016)

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of EN 9104-001:2013

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Single

Approval number(s): AS 9100 - 0033156

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Realization of surface treatment for aluminum and/or titanium alloys : chromic anodizing (BF5), Tartaric sulfuric anodizing (TSA), sulfuric anodizing (OAS / OAT), hard anodizing (OAD), PTFE impregnation process, chemical conversions, fluorophosphated conversion, abrasive blasting, sandblasting, paints by spraying or e-coating (all types - glue primary bonding – anti-friction varnish), non-destructive testing (Blue Etch - fluorescent and chromic penetrant inspection).

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: LRQA France SAS



COFRAC accreditations No 4-0570 and 4-0003 Management Systems Certification Scope available on <u>www.cofrac.fr</u>

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register' Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03 69443 Lyon France